
~epublit of tbt !lbilippint• 

J)epartment of QEbutation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO 

Office of the Schools Division 
Superintendent 

DIVISION MEMO 
SGOD No. o 2 

DUM 

21Feb2025 

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD NO. 014 SERIES OF 2025 

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Chief Education Supervisors 
Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge 
Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads 
All Others Concerned 

1. In reference to Division Memorandum SGOD No. 014, s. 2025, titled 
Schools Division of South Cotabato - Learner Government Synchronized 
Elections for Sy 2025-2026, this office issues the corrected and final schedule of 
the Supreme Elementary and Secondary Learner Government municipal election 
for learners and advisers. 

Activities 
Municipal SSLG and 
SELG Elections 
(Learners and 
Advisers), 
Proclamation of 
Winners and Oath 
Taking Ceremony 

Polomolok 
Norala 
Ban a 
Tboli 
Surallah 
Lake Sebu 
Sto. Nino 

Dates and Time 

March 5, 2025 
March 6, 2025 
March 6, 2025 
March 7, 2025 
March 7, 2025 

2. All provisions in the previously issued memorandum are still enforced and in 
effect. 

3. For further information and clarification, personnel concerned may contact 
Engr. Sigreed Ferolyn A. Moscosa or Rogelio P. De Juan, Jr. (Division Youth 
Formation Coordinators) through mobile numbers 09088115109 / 09477761081. 

4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed. 

" Address: Alu nan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 
Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph 



Encl: None 

l\epublit of tbt .t}bilippinti 

l!Bepartment of Qebutation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO 

M. BALALA, CESO vlJ .. 
s ivision Superintendent( 

Reference: As indicated 
To be indicated in the Pe etual 

Under the following subjects 

ELECTIONS 
LEARNERS 

ORGANIZATIONS 
SCHOOLS 

RJRPDJ/DM-corrigendum to division memorandum SGOD no. 014 series of2025 
0000 /February 2 1, 202 5 

Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 
Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 
Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph 


